On May 13, 2021, the New York State (NYS) Medicaid Drug Utilization Review (DUR) Board recommended changes to the Medicaid

The NYS Medicaid FFS program will reimburse providers for ABA services billed for an initial 60 minutes (four units) per date of service. After the initial

Claim adjustments include:

**Claim adjustments include:**

- **Claim for reimbursement of APG 367-370 (Level I – IV Oral Maxillofacial Procedure).** Providers may submit previously processed claims for adjustment.

**Clinic visits for the following conditions:**

- Smoking cessation
- Blood pressure
- Asthma control
- HIV-PrEP

**Qualifying, higher-income individuals for the**

**Medicaid Pharmacy Prior Authorization Programs Update**

**Affiliated Practitioners Must Record Their National Provider**

**Policy and Billing**

**Claim submissions:**

- **New Provider / New Biller**
- **eMedNY Website Review**

**Questions**

**Questions regarding Medicaid Dental Policy should be directed to the**

**Index**

- **Terminology and Glossary**
- **Medicaid Update**
- **Current Medicaid News**
- ** Medicaid Pharmacy Programs Update**
- **Release the prior Medicaid Updates**
- **Medicaid FFS Pharmacy programs**

**To submit files through existing batch submission methods, the**

**Enrollment:**

**Enroll your Medicaid members through NY State of Health.**